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Benwick Briefing 19/12/2025 
 
 
 
Dear Parents/ Carers, 

  
Message from Mrs Talbot: 
The children have all had a lovely week of Christmas activities, with a wonderful KS1 nativity 'Camel - 
Ama -Ding-Dong!', Christmas party lunch and super Carol singing from KS2. The highlight for everyone 
though has to have been the whole school visit to see the pantomime 'Jack and the Beanstalk' at The 
New Theatre in Peterborough, the children loved it and are already hoping we'll go next year.  
 

 
Thank you for all your support this year, we look forward to a brilliant Benwick 2026! 
Have a lovely Christmas and Happy New Year!, 
Mrs Talbot - Headteacher 
  
Education Inclusion Family Advisor 
Please find attached the January parent courses available from the EIFA team.    
  
School Dinners 
We had a lovely party lunch on Thursday, the children had all made party hats and with Christmas music 
playing there was a real Christmas vibe. A big thank you has to go to Mr Taylor, our cook, who made 91 
party lunches.  Thank you for your support.    
  
January menus are all live and ready for you to order.    

   
Enjoy Christmas and Happy New Year.  

   
Kind Regards 
Mrs Rachael Barton 
School Secretary 

   

Important Dates: 
  

Monday 22nd December 2025- Friday 2nd January 2026 Christmas Holidays 

Monday 5th January 2026                                 INSET DAY- No children in school  

Friday 13th February                                        Valentine Cake Sale 

Friday 13th February                                        Valentine Dress Down Day 

Monday 16th February to Friday 20th February   Half Term 

Wednesday 4th- Friday 6th March                     Grafham Water Residential- Swans Class 

Thursday 5th March                                         World Book Day 
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Tuesday 10th March                                         YR & YR6 National Child Measurement 

Tuesday 17th March                                         YR1 Literacy Festival 

Wednesday 18th March                                    Global Recycling Day 

Friday 20th March                                            Comic Relief 

Monday 30th March to Friday 10th April             Easter Holidays 

Tuesday 14th April                                           Parents Meetings 

Wednesday 15th April                                      Parents Meetings 

Friday 17th April                                              Bikeability Level 1- Owls Class 

Monday 4th May                                              Bank Holiday 

Monday 25th May to Friday 29th May                 Half Term 

Monday 20th July                                            INSET DAY- No children in school  

Tuesday 21st July to Monday 31st August 2026 Summer Holidays 

 


